
LABOR FORCE STATUS (continued) URBAN AND RURAL RESIDENCE

Profile 2 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Labor Force and Employment Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

Source: 1990 Census  data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.
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Private for profit wage & salary workers

Public administration
Other professional and related services

Manufacturing, durable goods

Farming, forestry, and fishing

Administrative support, including clerical

Worked out of county of residence
Worked in county of residence

With own children 6  to 17 years only

In labor force
Females 16 years and over

In labor force
Males 16 years and over

Armed forces
Unemployed
Employed

Civilian labor force
In labor force

LABOR FORCE STATUS- Persons 16 +

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME - Persons 5 +

Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH

Different county

Graduate or professional degree
Bachelor's degree

Private School
Public School

College :
Private School
Public School

Rural population

Urban population

Unpaid family workers
Self-employed workers

Federal government workers
State government workers
Local government workers

Government workers
Private not-for-profit wage & salary workers

Employed persons 16 years and over
CLASS OF WORK

Educational services
Health services
Entertainment and recreation services
Personal services
Business and repair services
Finance, insurance and real estate
Retail trade
Wholesale trade
Communications & other public utilities
Transportation

Manufacturing, nondurable goods
Construction
Mining
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries

INDUSTRY - Employed persons 16 +

Handlers, equip. cleaners, helpers, laborers
Transportation and material moving

Precision production, craft, and repair
Machine operators, assemblers, inspectors

Service, except protective & household
Protective service
Private household

Sales

OCCUPATION - Employed persons 16 +

Walked
Worked at home
Mean travel time to work (minutes)

Executive, administrative & managerial
Professional specialty
Technicians and related support

Used other means

Worked out of State of residence

COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over

Drove alone
Carpooled
Used public transportation

PLACE OF WORK
Workers 16 years and over

Worked in State of residence

In labor force

Females 16 and over
With own children under 6 years

In labor force

Speak Spanish
Do not speak English "Very Well"

Speak Asian or Pacific Island Language
Do not speak English "Very Well"

Speak a language other than English
Do not speak English "Very Well"

Foreign-born population
Native population

Total Population

Civilian veterans 16 years and over
Persons 65 years and over

Civilian veterans 65 years and over

VETERAN STATUS - Persons 16 years and over

Different State
Lived abroad

Persons 5 years and over
Lived in same house
Lived in different house in U.S.

Same State
Same county

RESIDENCE IN 1985

9th to 12 th grade, no diploma
High school graduate
Some college, no degree
Associate degree

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

Persons 25 years and over
Less than 9th grade

Elementary or High School :
Private School
Public School

Preprimary School :
Persons 3 yrs and over in school

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT

Farm population

Inside urbanized area

Total Population

30

PRINCE GEORGE'S



LABOR FORCE STATUS (continued) URBAN AND RURAL RESIDENCE

Profile 2 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Labor Force and Employment Characteristics 

User Defined Area:

Source: 1990 Census  data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.
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157,237
215,023
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34,072
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7,679
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14,279
28,803
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622,082
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80,476
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113,418
37,387
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188,904
302,322
309,178
636,681

40,063
70,070
24,976
98,385

126,270
51,383
20,886

432,035

12,751
58,674
71,424
14,761
94,140

108,901
5,884
6,022

11,906
192,232

84
6,247

672,968
682,893
689,140

Private for profit wage & salary workers

Public administration
Other professional and related services

Manufacturing, durable goods

Farming, forestry, and fishing

Administrative support, including clerical

Worked out of county of residence
Worked in county of residence

With own children 6  to 17 years only

In labor force
Females 16 years and over

In labor force
Males 16 years and over

Armed forces
Unemployed
Employed

Civilian labor force
In labor force

LABOR FORCE STATUS- Persons 16 +

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME - Persons 5 +

Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH

Different county

Graduate or professional degree
Bachelor's degree

Private School
Public School

College :
Private School
Public School

Rural population

Urban population

Unpaid family workers
Self-employed workers

Federal government workers
State government workers
Local government workers

Government workers
Private not-for-profit wage & salary workers

Employed persons 16 years and over
CLASS OF WORK

Educational services
Health services
Entertainment and recreation services
Personal services
Business and repair services
Finance, insurance and real estate
Retail trade
Wholesale trade
Communications & other public utilities
Transportation

Manufacturing, nondurable goods
Construction
Mining
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries

INDUSTRY - Employed persons 16 +

Handlers, equip. cleaners, helpers, laborers
Transportation and material moving

Precision production, craft, and repair
Machine operators, assemblers, inspectors

Service, except protective & household
Protective service
Private household

Sales

OCCUPATION - Employed persons 16 +

Walked
Worked at home
Mean travel time to work (minutes)

Executive, administrative & managerial
Professional specialty
Technicians and related support

Used other means

Worked out of State of residence

COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over

Drove alone
Carpooled
Used public transportation

PLACE OF WORK
Workers 16 years and over

Worked in State of residence

In labor force

Females 16 and over
With own children under 6 years

In labor force

Speak Spanish
Do not speak English "Very Well"

Speak Asian or Pacific Island Language
Do not speak English "Very Well"

Speak a language other than English
Do not speak English "Very Well"

Foreign-born population
Native population

Total Population

Civilian veterans 16 years and over
Persons 65 years and over

Civilian veterans 65 years and over

VETERAN STATUS - Persons 16 years and over

Different State
Lived abroad

Persons 5 years and over
Lived in same house
Lived in different house in U.S.

Same State
Same county

RESIDENCE IN 1985

9th to 12 th grade, no diploma
High school graduate
Some college, no degree
Associate degree

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

Persons 25 years and over
Less than 9th grade

Elementary or High School :
Private School
Public School

Preprimary School :
Persons 3 yrs and over in school

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT

Farm population

Inside urbanized area

Total Population

30

Prince George's County - InsidePFA
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Source: 1990 Census  data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.  Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.
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8,019
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2,260
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1,582
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307
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20,256
20,923
21,230
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143
517
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739
617

2,230
33,046

579
1,722

33,806
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682
2,380
4,584

27,697

524
3,437
1,844
7,861
9,705

13,142
19,380
33,046

1,912
3,333
1,420
5,295
6,983
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1,232

23,068

481
1,957
2,438

877
5,139
6,017

273
307
581
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Private for profit wage & salary workers

Public administration
Other professional and related services

Manufacturing, durable goods

Farming, forestry, and fishing

Administrative support, including clerical

Worked out of county of residence
Worked in county of residence

With own children 6  to 17 years only

In labor force
Females 16 years and over

In labor force
Males 16 years and over

Armed forces
Unemployed
Employed

Civilian labor force
In labor force

LABOR FORCE STATUS- Persons 16 +

LANGUAGE SPOKEN AT HOME - Persons 5 +

Entered the U.S. 1980 to 1990

NATIVITY AND PLACE OF BIRTH

Different county

Graduate or professional degree
Bachelor's degree

Private School
Public School

College :
Private School
Public School

Rural population

Urban population

Unpaid family workers
Self-employed workers

Federal government workers
State government workers
Local government workers

Government workers
Private not-for-profit wage & salary workers

Employed persons 16 years and over
CLASS OF WORK

Educational services
Health services
Entertainment and recreation services
Personal services
Business and repair services
Finance, insurance and real estate
Retail trade
Wholesale trade
Communications & other public utilities
Transportation

Manufacturing, nondurable goods
Construction
Mining
Agriculture, forestry and fisheries

INDUSTRY - Employed persons 16 +

Handlers, equip. cleaners, helpers, laborers
Transportation and material moving

Precision production, craft, and repair
Machine operators, assemblers, inspectors

Service, except protective & household
Protective service
Private household

Sales

OCCUPATION - Employed persons 16 +

Walked
Worked at home
Mean travel time to work (minutes)

Executive, administrative & managerial
Professional specialty
Technicians and related support

Used other means

Worked out of State of residence

COMMUTING TO WORK
Workers 16 years and over

Drove alone
Carpooled
Used public transportation

PLACE OF WORK
Workers 16 years and over

Worked in State of residence

In labor force

Females 16 and over
With own children under 6 years

In labor force

Speak Spanish
Do not speak English "Very Well"

Speak Asian or Pacific Island Language
Do not speak English "Very Well"

Speak a language other than English
Do not speak English "Very Well"

Foreign-born population
Native population

Total Population

Civilian veterans 16 years and over
Persons 65 years and over

Civilian veterans 65 years and over

VETERAN STATUS - Persons 16 years and over

Different State
Lived abroad

Persons 5 years and over
Lived in same house
Lived in different house in U.S.

Same State
Same county

RESIDENCE IN 1985

9th to 12 th grade, no diploma
High school graduate
Some college, no degree
Associate degree

EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT

Persons 25 years and over
Less than 9th grade

Elementary or High School :
Private School
Public School

Preprimary School :
Persons 3 yrs and over in school

SCHOOL ENROLLMENT

Farm population

Inside urbanized area

Total Population

33

Prince George's County - OutsidePFA


